BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May 5, 2011)

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION BY NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

Daniel W. Douglass DOUGLASS & LIDDELL 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1030 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Telephone: (818) 961-3001 Facsimile: (818) 961-3004 douglass@energyattorney.com

Attorneys for NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

November 7, 2011

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May 5, 2011)

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION BY NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

Pursuant to Rule 8.4 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC ("Noble Solutions") respectfully report of the following ex parte communication related to the above-captioned matter.

On November 3, 2011, Greg Bass, Director of Retail Commodity Supply Operations, and Neil Bresnan, Managing Director, Renewables Procurement for Noble Solutions, met with Sara Kamins, Energy Advisor to Commissioner Ferron, for approximately 45 minutes. The meeting took place at the Commission's offices at 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA, starting at 10:30 am.

The topics of discussion included a brief overview of the renewable energy procurement activities undertaken by Noble Solutions, formally known as Sempra Energy Solutions, to comply with the Commission's RPS program for compliance years 2010 through 2013. Further discussion included potential issues related to certain renewable energy procurement contracts entered into by Noble Solutions in early 2011, possible solutions to address these potential issues, and the concrete steps Noble Solutions is taking to readjust the product content makeup of

its renewable energy portfolio to meet the new product content requirements established by SBX1 2. No written materials were provided by Noble Solutions.

To request a copy of this notice, please contact Michelle Dangott at (818) 961-3003 or mdangott@energyattorney.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel W. Denfase

Daniel W. Douglass DOUGLASS & LIDDELL 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1030 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Telephone: (818) 961-3001 Facsimile: (818) 961-3004 douglass@energyattorney.com

Attorneys for NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

November 7, 2011